Lane-Scott Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Exhibit Index

   Exhibit   Title

Exhibit___(RJM-LS-2) Statement of Operations - Present Rates

Exhibit___(RJM-LS-3) Revenue Requirements

Exhibit___(RJM-LS-4) Cost of Service Analysis

Exhibit___(RJM-LS-5) Statement of Operations - Proposed Rates

Exhibit___(RJM-LS-6) Comparison of Present and Proposed Rate Schedules

Exhibit___(RJM-LS-8) Present Rate Schedules with Redline Proposed Changes

Exhibit___(RJM-LS-9) Proposed Rate Schedules

Exhibit___(RJM-LS-10) Calculation of ECA Base

 Exhibit___(RJM-LS-2)

Exhibit_____ (RJM-LS-2)
Page 1 of 16

Statement of Operations
Present Rates

For the Test Year Ended May 31, 2008

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
 Line Actual Pro Forma

 No.  Description Test Year Adjustments 1 Test Year
1 Operating Revenue
2   Sales of Electricity 3,414,885   56,696$   3,471,580$

3   Other 16,281   16,281

4 Total Operating Revenue 3,431,166$   56,696$   3,487,861$

5

6 Operating Expenses
7   Cost of Purchased Power 3,007,192   (442,864) 2,564,328

8   Transmission - O & M 7,277   14,913 22,190

9   Distribution - Operation 229,283   9,879 239,162

10   Distribution - Maintenance 192,652   9,619 202,271

11   Consumer Accounts 170,632   10,691 181,322

12   Consumer Service & Information 11,783   11,783

13   Sales -   -

14   Administrative & General 425,627   (79,801) 345,826

15   Depreciation & Amortization 87,479   76,878 164,357

16   Taxes - Property -   -

17   Taxes - Other -   -

18   Interest on Long Term Debt -   50,000 50,000

19   Other Interest Expense 65,590   (65,590) -

20   Other Deductions  6,652   6,652

21 Total Operating Expenses  4,204,166$   (416,274)$   3,787,891$

22

23 Net Operating Margins (773,000)$   472,970$   (300,030)$

1 See Page 2 and 3 for a summary of adjustments and page reference to supporting schedules.

LS RevReq 5-27-09.xlsm PSE 6/2/2009

Exhibit_____ (RJM-LS-2)
Page 2 of 16Supporting Adjustment Schedules

Summary of Adjustments
(a) (b) (c)

Description Page Amounts
I.  Revenues

Schedule A - Adjustment to Revenue 4 56,696$

II. Purchased Power Expense
Schedule B - Purchased Power Expense 8 (442,864)$

III. Transmission - O&M Expense
Schedule C - Payroll Expense 10 183$
Schedule D - Payroll Related Expenses 13 254
Schedule I - Transmission O&M Expense 16 14,476

[…]

1000 W Flood M.H. (110/0) 6 /mo. $8.30 598

On New Pole (Wood)
150 W Flood /mo. $16.42
400 W Flood 4 /mo. $26.01 1,248
1000 W Flood M.H. /mo. $44.04

Street Lights
On Existing Pole

100 W P.A.L. 282 /mo. $8.18 27,670
150 W P.A.L. /mo. $9.06
200 W P.A.L. 85 /mo. $10.86 11,082

On New Pole (Wood)
100 W P.A.L. 2 /mo. $13.19 317
150 W P.A.L. /mo. $13.97
200 W P.A.L. -   /mo. $14.28
Extra Pole 33 /mo. $1.59 630

Ornamental Metal (<30ft) 15 /mo. $2.67 480
87,858

Security (Decorative) Lighting Service (04-DOL-I)
Coop Owned
Single Globe

35 W HPS /mo. $15.27
70 W HPS /mo. $24.91
100 W HPS (50/50) 1 /mo. $13.90 167
100 W HPS (75/25) 1 /mo. $8.47 102

Shoebox
100 W HPS /mo. $36.14
250 W HPS /mo. $38.00
400 W HPS 2 /mo. $39.40 946
800 W HPS /mo. $50.06

1,214
Grand Total 3,829,750

LS RevReq 5-27-09.xlsm PSE 6/2/2009

 Exhibit___(RJM-LS-6)

Exhibit_____ (RJM-LS-6)
Page 1 of 10

MKEC Comparison of Revenue
Present and Proposed Rates

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)
Revenue Revenue

Line Present Proposed Increase (Decrease)

No. Rate Class Rates  1 Rates  2 Amount Percent
($) ($) ($) (%)

1 Residential Service (04-RS) 1,441,011   1,537,129   96,119   6.7%
2 General Service Small (04-GSS) 500,120   600,055   99,935   20.0%
3 General Service Large (04-GSL) 1,408,177   1,554,609   146,432   10.4%
4 Industrial Service (04-IS) -   -   -   0.0%
5 Industrial Service-Primary Discount -   -   -   0.0%
6 Interruptible Industrial Service (04-INT) -   -   -   0.0%
7 Sub-Transmission & Transmission Level Service (04-STR) -   -   -   0.0%
8 Municipal Power Service (04-M-I) 1,182   1,378   196   16.6%
9 Water Pumping Service (04-WP) 34,810   40,143   5,333   15.3%
10 Irrigation Service (04-IP-I)) 6,758   7,364   606   9.0%
11 Large Industrial Interruptible (LG-IND) -   -   -   0.0%
12 Private Area / Street Lighting (04-PAL-SL-I) 78,162   87,548   9,386   12.0%
13 Security (Decorative) Lighting Service (04-DOL-I) 1,084   1,214   130   12.0%
14 Total 3,471,304   3,829,440   358,136   10.3%

1  See page 5 of Exhibit (RJM-2).
2  Reference page 2 of Exhibit (RJM-5)

LS RevReq 5-27-09.xlsm PSE 6/5/2009

Exhibit_____ (RJM-LS-6)
Page 2 of 10

Comparison of Average Rate
Present and Proposed Rates

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)
Line Energy Average Rate Increase
No. Rate Class Sales Present Proposed (Decrease)

(kWh) (¢/kWh) (¢/kWh) (%)
1 Residential Service (04-RS) 13,476,425   10.69   11.41   6.7%
2 General Service Small (04-GSS) 5,287,949   9.46   11.35   20.0%
3 General Service Large (04-GSL) 14,280,885   9.86   10.89   10.4%
4 Industrial Service (04-IS) -   N.A. N.A. N.A.
5 Industrial Service-Primary Discount -   N.A. N.A. N.A.
6 Interruptible Industrial Service (04-INT) -   N.A. N.A. N.A.
7 Sub-Transmission & Transmission Level Service (04-STR) -   N.A. N.A. N.A.
8 Municipal Power Service (04-M-I) 3,713   31.84   37.12   16.6%
9 Water Pumping Service (04-WP) 347,369   10.02   11.56   15.3%
10 Irrigation Service (04-IP-I)) 21,889   30.87   33.64   9.0%
11 Temporary Service (04-CS) -   N.A. N.A. N.A.
12 Private Area / Street Lighting (04-PAL-SL-I) -   N.A. N.A. N.A.
13 Security (Decorative) Lighting Service (04-DOL-I) -   N.A. N.A. N.A.

LS RevReq 5-27-09.xlsm PSE 6/5/2009

Exhibit_____ (RJM-LS-6)
Page 3 of 10

Comparison of Average Monthly Bill
Present and Proposed Rates

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)
Line Energy Average Bill Per Cons. Increase
No. Rate Class Sales Present Proposed (Decrease)

(cons.) ($/cons./mo.) ($/cons./mo.) ($/cons./mo.)
1 Residential Service (04-RS) 1,523   78.85   84.11   5.26
2 General Service Small (04-GSS) 669   62.30   74.75   12.45
3 General Service Large (04-GSL) 206   569.65   628.89   59.24
4 Industrial Service (04-IS) -   N.A. N.A. -
5 Industrial Service-Primary Discount -   N.A. N.A. -
6 Interruptible Industrial Service (04-INT) -   N.A. N.A. -
7 Sub-Transmission & Transmission Level Service (04-STR) -   N.A. N.A. -
8 Municipal Power Service (04-M-I) 7   14.07   16.41   2.33
9 Water Pumping Service (04-WP) 22   131.86   152.06   20.20
10 Irrigation Service (04-IP-I)) 5   112.63   122.73   10.09
11 Temporary Service (04-CS) -   N.A. N.A. -
12 Private Area / Street Lighting (04-PAL-SL-I) 913   7.13   7.99   0.86
13 Security (Decorative) Lighting Service (04-DOL-I) 4   22.58   25.29   2.71

LS RevReq 5-27-09.xlsm PSE 6/5/2009

Exhibit_____ (RJM-LS-6)
Page 4 of 10

Comparison of
Present and Proposed Rate Schedules

Present Rates Proposed Rates
Residential Service (04-RS) Residential Service (04-RS)
General Use General Use

Customer Charge @ $8.39 /month Customer Charge @ $10.00 /month
Delivery Charge Delivery Charge
   Summer - All kWh @ $0.06011 /kWh   Summer - All kWh @ $0.10650 /kWh
   Winter (Nov-Jun)   Winter (Oct-May)
   All kWh @ $0.04576 /kWh   0-800 kWh @ $0.09650 /kWh
   801-5800 kWh @ $0.04576 /kWh   801-5800 kWh @ $0.09650 /kWh
   5801 kWh and above @ $0.04576 /kWh   5801 kWh and above @ $0.09650 /kWh
Energy Cost Adjustment @ $0.04398 /kWh Energy Cost Adjustment @ /kWh

Space Heating Space Heating
Customer Charge @ $8.39 /month Customer Charge @ $10.00 /month
Delivery Charge Delivery Charge
   Summer - All kWh @ $0.06011 /kWh   Summer - All kWh @ $0.10650 /kWh
   Winter (Nov-Jun)   Winter (Oct-May)
   0-800 kWh @ $0.04576 /kWh   0-800 kWh @ $0.09650 /kWh
   801-5800 kWh @ $0.01901 /kWh   801-5800 kWh @ $0.06800 /kWh
   5801 kWh and above @ $0.04576 /kWh   5801 kWh and above @ $0.09650 /kWh
Energy Cost Adjustment @ $0.04398 /kWh Energy Cost Adjustment @ /kWh

General Service Small (04-GSS) General Service Small (04-GSS)
Customer Charge @ $9.78 /month Customer Charge @ $13.00 /month
Delivery Charge Delivery Charge
   Summer - (July to Oct.) @ $0.04504 /kWh   Summer - (July to Oct.) @ $0.10190 /kWh
   Winter (Nov-Jun) @ $0.03285 /kWh   Winter (Nov-Jun) @ $0.09190 /kWh
Energy Cost Adjustment @ $0.04398 /kWh Energy Cost Adjustment @ /kWh
Space Heating Service @ $0.01861 /kWh Space Heating Service @ $0.07190 /kWh

General Service Large (04-GSL) General Service Large (04-GSL)
Customer Charge @ $11.18 /month Customer Charge @ $34.00 /month